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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 100 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 15 15 - - - -

PG [6 Years Program(s)] 30 30 30 30 30 30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

188 196 384 320 57 7 18 265 76 86 0 121

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

10 16 26 22 3 1 1 21 22 0 0 0

PG [6 Year
Program(s)]

59 112 171 130 38 3 14 101 33 41 1 40

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 100 100 2019-20 0 2021-22 89 0 0(Zero) 16

2019-20 100 100 2020-21 0 2022-23 91 41 350000(Three Lakhs
Fifty Thousand)

24

2020-21 100 91 2021-22 0 2023-24 72 42 355000(Three Lakhs
Fifty Five Thousands)

12

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 15 11 2021-22 11 7 385000(Three Lakhs
Eighty Five
Thousands)

4



2021-22 15 15 2022-23 15 8 400000(Four Lakhs) 4

2022-23 15 14 2023-24 12 7 407000(Four Lakhs
Seven Thousands)

3

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 30 30 2021-22 30 28 395000(Three Lakhs
Ninety Five
Thousands)

0

2017-18 30 30 2022-23 30 28 410000(Four Lakhs
Ten Thousand )

0

2018-19 30 25 2023-24 25 12 410000(Four Lakhs
Ten Thousands)

0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 797100 (Seven Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand One Hundred) 702110 (Seven Lakhs Two Thousand One Hundred and Ten) 463278 (Four lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred
Seventy Eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories 838602 (Eight Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and
Two)

761162 (Seven lakhs Sixty One Thousand One Hundred Sixty
Two)

638999 (Six Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety
Nine)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1391470 (Thirteen Lakhs Ninety One Thousands Four Hundred
and Seventy)

1139521 (Eleven Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred
Twenty One)

1062536 (Ten Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirty
Six)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure



Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 50212740 (Five Crore Two Lakhs Twelve Thousand Seven
Hundred and Forty)

49307875 (Four Crore Ninety Three Lakhs Seven Thousand
Eight Hundred and Seventy Five)

44952336 (Four Crore Forty Nine Lakh Fifty Two Thousand
Three Hundred And Thirty Six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

12241035 (One Crore Twenty Two Lakh Forty one Thousand
and Thirty Five)

5495311 (Fifty Four Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Three
Hundred and Eleven)

4569875 (Forty Five Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred
And Seventy Five)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 131746 (One Lakh Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred and
Forty Six)

47931 (Forty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty One) 25600 (Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 7 8 4

No. of Patents Granted 6 0 1

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 0 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 0 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 300000 0 200000

Amount Received in Words Three Lakhs Zero Two Lakhs

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 8 6 5

Total no. of Client Organizations 4 3 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1645000 1410000 1320000

Amount Received in Words Sixteen Lakhs Forty Five Thousands Fourteen Lakhs Ten thousand Thirteen Lakhs Twenty Thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 JITENDRA DEBATA 41 Associate Professor Male Ph.D No 13-08-2012 17-08-2023 Regular

2 Dr V RAVI KUMAR 40 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 182 Yes 29-12-2014 -- Regular

3 KASPA
SARASWATHI

38 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 120 Yes 01-11-2014 -- Regular



4 MUTHADI RADHIKA
REDDY

45 Associate Professor Female M. Pharm 204 Yes 15-12-2015 -- Regular

5 V B Rajesh 35 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 96 No 02-10-2015 06-07-2023 Regular

6 CH SURESH 32 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 115 Yes 01-03-2016 -- Regular

7 KOSIKA SANDEEP 35 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 132 Yes 01-07-2015 -- Regular

8 CH RATNAKAR 43 Associate Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 211 Yes 02-01-2010 -- Regular

9 V BALAKRISHNA 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

10 K PARAMESHWAR 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 112 Yes 03-01-2016 -- Regular

11  B RAMAKRISHNA 32 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 109 Yes 23-12-2016 -- Regular

12 P PRANAYA 33 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 84 Yes 21-01-2017 -- Regular

13 D JALANDHAR 36 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 115 Yes 30-12-2016 -- Regular

14 P SRIKANTH 31 Assistant Professor Male Doctor of Pharmacy 84 Yes 27-12-2017 -- Regular

15 Vutti Vishweswar
Rao

38 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 156 Yes 01-12-2018 -- Regular

16 Soumya Stuti
Patnaik

30 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 75 Yes 10-07-2018 -- Regular

17 Dr Deepak P 35 Assistant Professor Male Doctor of Pharmacy 115 Yes 21-11-2016 -- Regular

18 MIRYALA JHANSI
RANI

30 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 60 No 25-02-2019 10-07-2023 Regular

19 B PRAVALLIKA 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 120 No 02-12-2019 07-07-2023 Regular

20 CHANDAN
MOHANTY

40 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 21-11-2019 -- Regular

21 CH PAVANI 38 Associate Professor Female M. Pharm 150 No 15-11-2019 31-08-2023 Regular

22 P BALARAJU 36 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 124 Yes 24-06-2019 -- Regular

23 R SRINIKA 31 Assistant Professor Female Doctor of Pharmacy 60 Yes 07-11-2019 -- Regular

24 P SINDURI 38 Associate Professor Female M. Pharm 143 No 02-12-2019 28-12-2023 Regular

25 Dr P Gomathi 47 Professor Female Ph.D 289 Yes 06-01-2021 -- Regular

26 Dr K Jyothshna Devi 36 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 162 No 11-01-2021 02-08-2024 Regular

27 Dr Shaik Harun
Rasheed

46 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 252 Yes 06-01-2021 -- Regular

28 Dr Sayyad Mustak 41 Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 11-01-2021 -- Regular

29 M V RAMANA
REDDY

50 Professor Male M. Pharm 312 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

30 Dr CH Naveen 39 Professor Male Ph.D 180 No 19-08-2019 06-10-2023 Regular

31 K Kanakaiah 40 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm No 13-01-2021 09-10-2023 Regular

32 S Prathyusha 36 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 168 Yes 13-01-2021 -- Regular

33 Jakir Hussain Shaik 38 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 108 Yes 13-01-2021 -- Regular



34 R Srikala 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 45 Yes 07-01-2021 -- Regular

35 T Ashwini 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 43 Yes 07-01-2021 -- Regular

36 B Divya 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 91 Yes 07-01-2021 -- Regular

37 Dr Sandip Sen 44 Professor Male Ph.D 198 Yes 04-01-2021 -- Regular

38 K Mallikarjun Reddy 40 Associate Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 196 No 14-06-2021 13-09-2024 Regular

39 CH Srinivas Reddy 45 Associate Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 216 Yes 07-09-2021 -- Regular

40 G Venkateshwarulu 39 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 170 Yes 17-12-2021 -- Regular

41 M Rajendar 30 Assistant Professor Male Doctor of Pharmacy 63 Yes 04-07-2022 -- Regular

42 Biswabara Roy 44 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 144 Yes 06-07-2021 -- Regular

43 KH Usha Devi 37 Assistant Professor Female Doctor of Pharmacy 145 Yes 08-09-2022 -- Regular

44 G Sushmitha 26 Assistant Professor Female Doctor of Pharmacy 26 Yes 20-09-2022 -- Regular

45 U Srikanth 26 Assistant Professor Male Doctor of Pharmacy 26 Yes 26-09-2022 -- Regular

46 M Sesha Madhavi 37 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 26 Yes 11-10-2021 -- Regular

47 J Kiran 28 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 25 No 26-10-2022 22-02-2024 Regular

48 N Bharathi 27 Assistant Professor Female Doctor of Pharmacy 26 Yes 06-10-2022 -- Regular

49 Jakati Aaksa Rani 32 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 21 Yes 16-02-2023 -- Regular

50 T K Hima Bindu 32 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 21 Yes 21-02-2023 -- Regular

51 Meesala Vijaya
Kumari

40 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 139 Yes 29-05-2023 -- Regular

52 V Sai Meghana 25 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 13 Yes 11-09-2023 -- Regular

53 K Priyarini 28 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 13 Yes 04-10-2023 -- Regular

54 K Pravallika 26 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 13 Yes 25-09-2023 -- Regular

55 V Haritha 25 Assistant Professor Female Pharm.D 7 Yes 17-01-2024 -- Regular

56 B Priyanka 35 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 152 Yes 22-01-2024 -- Regular

57 Habeeba Sultana 36 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 98 Yes 17-01-2024 -- Regular

58 M Usha 32 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 66 Yes 19-01-2024 -- Regular


